



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT (REGULATION WING)

Dated Poshawar the: 07-07-2021

NOTIFICATION

No. FD (SOSR-II)2-5/2021/Risk Allow: The Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa has been pleased to enhance / revise the rate of Risk Allowance to the uniform Police personnel (BPS 07 to 16) @ 20% based on initial basic pay of 2017 w.e.f. 01.07.2021 as under:

S.No.	Name of Allowance	Existing Rate/Month	Revised Rate/Month
1	Constable	Rs. 3,530/-	Rs. 5,754/-
2	Head Constable	Rs. 3,820/-	Rs. 6,227/-
3	Assistant Sub Inspector	Rs. 4,115/-	Rs. 6,707/-
4	Sub Inspector	Rs. 4,920/-	Rs. 8,020/-
5	Inspector	Rs. 6,060/-	Rs. 9,878/-

2. Conditions for the grant of enhanced Risk Allowance will remain the same as prescribed in Para-2 of Finance Department letter of even number dated 30.04.2009

Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Department

Endst: No. No. FD (SOSR-II)2-5/2021

Dated Peshawar the: 07th July, 202

A copy of the above is forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. Secretaries to Government of Sindh, Punjab and Baluchistan, Finance Department
- 2. The Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries to government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. The Secretary, Provincial Assembly, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. All Heads of Attached Departments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. All Divisional Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 10. All Deputy Commissioners in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 12. All District & Session Judges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. The Chairman, Public Service Commission, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 14. The Chairman, Services Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 15. The Chairman, Provincial Ombudsman Secretariat, Kipper Pakhtunkhwa.
- 16. All Heads of Autonomous/Semi-Autonomous Bodies, Knyber Pakhtunkhwa

Deputy Secretary (Reg:II)

Endst: No. & Date even.

A copy of the above is forwarded for information & necessary action to the:

- 1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. The AGPR Sub Office, Peshawar.



- 3. The Director, Treasuries & Accounts, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. All the District Comptroller of Accounts in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. The Director, Local Fund Audit, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 6. The Director-FMIU, Finance Deptt. With the request to upload the same on FD's Website.
- 7. All the District Accounts Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. All Section Officers/Budget Officers in Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. The Manager, Government printing Press, Peshawar.
- 10. The Private Secretary to Secretary, Finance Deptt. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11.PA to Special Secretary, Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 12. PAs to Additional Secretaries/Deputy Secretaries in Finance Department, Peshawar.

MM

(Muhammad IIyas Khattak) Section Officer (SR: II)

1